Disclaimer: While every effort has been made to ensure that the information in this document is correct and accurate, users of Hynds
product or information within this document must make their own assessment of suitability for their particular application. Product
dimensions are nominal only, and should be veri�ed if critical to a particular installation. No warranty is either expressed, implied,
or statutory made by Hynds unless expressly stated in any sale and purchase agreement entered into between Hynds and the user.
This technical support sheet outlines the technical detail of the Hynds products.
Scan for more
information
T

e
 |
p
g
 4
TABLe 1 Light Duty panels. Design Loads: 0 - 2.5kpa surcharge with 0° backslope
Code Wall Height h (m)
Wall Thickness
t (mm)
Precast Mass (T) Precast Footing
Length (m)
In-Situ Footing
Length (m)
Total Base Width
w (m)
LSSL4000250 4.0 250 3.3 1.3 1.7 3.0
LSSL3800250 3.8 250 3.1 1.3 1.3 2.6
LSSL3600250 3.6 250 3.0 1.2 1.2 2.4
LSSL3400250 3.4 250 2.8 1.2 1.0 2.2
LSSL3200250 3.2 250 2.6 1.1 1.0 2.1
LSSL3000250 3.0 250 2.5 1.1 0.9 2.0
LSSL2800250 2.8 250 2.2 0.95 0.95 1.9
LSSL2600200 2.6 200 1.7 0.95 0.75 1.7
LSSL2400200 2.4 200 1.5 0.8 0.8 1.6
LSSL2200200 2.2 200 1.4 0.8 0.6 1.4
LSSL2000200 2.0 200 1.3 0.65 0.6 1.25
LSSL1800150 1.8 150 0.9 0.65 0.45 1.1
LSSL1600150 1.6 150 0.8 0.5 0.5 1.0
LSSL1400150 1.4 150 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.9
LSSL1200150 1.2 150 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.8
LSSL1000150 1.0 150 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.7
Design parameters:
Concrete:  50MPa
Cover:   40mm
Intended Life:  100 years

g
e
 | p
g
 5
TABLe 2 medium Duty panels. Design Loads: 2.5 - 12kpa surcharge or o - 20 ° backslope
Code Wall Height h (m)
Wall Thickness
t (mm)
Precast Mass (T) Precast Footing
Length (m)
In-Situ Footing
Length (m)
Total Base Width
w (m)
LSSM4000250 4.0 250 3.5 1.6 1.7 3.3
LSSM3800250 3.8 250 3.3 1.6 1.3 2.9
LSSM3600250 3.6 250 3.1 1.4 1.4 2.8
LSSM3400250 3.4 250 2.9 1.4 1.3 2.7
LSSM3200250 3.2 250 2.7 1.3 1.2 2.5
LSSM3000250 3.0 250 2.6 1.3 1.1 2.4
LSSM2800250 2.8 250 2.3 1.1 1.2 2.3
LSSM2600200 2.6 200 1.8 1.1 1.1 2.2
LSSM2400200 2.4 200 1.6 0.95 1.05 2.0
LSSM2200200 2.2 200 1.5 0.95 0.95 1.9
LSSM2000200 2.0 200 1.3 0.8 1.0 1.8
LSSM 1800150 1.8 150 0.9 0.8 0.9 1.7
LSSM 1600150 1.6 150 0.8 0.65 0.95 1.6
LSSM 1400150 1.4 150 0.7 0.65 0.75 1.4
LSSM 1200150 1.2 150 0.6 0.5 0.7 1.2

e
 |
p
g
 6
TABLe 3 heavy Duty panels. Design Loads: TnZBm 2003 hn-ho Loads including 3.5kpa surcharge
Code Wall Height h (m)
Wall Thickness
t (mm)
Precast Mass (T) Precast Footing
Length (m)
In-Situ Footing
Length (m)
Total Base Width
w (m)
LSSH3500250 3.5 250 3.2 1.75 2.95 4.7
LSSH3400250 3.4 250 3.1 1.75 2.75 4.5
LSSH3200250 3.2 250 2.9 1.6 2.7 4.3
LSSH3000250 3.0 250 2.8 1.6 2.3 3.9
LSSH2800250 2.8 250 2.6 1.4 2.2 3.6
LSSH2600200 2.6 200 1.9 1.4 1.9 3.3
LSSH2400200 2.4 200 1.7 1.2 1.8 3.0
LSSH2200200 2.2 200 1.6 1.2 1.5 2.7
LSSH2000200 2.0 200 1.4 1.0 1.4 2.4
LSSH1800150 1.8 150 1.0 1.0 1.1 2.1
LSSH1600150 1.6 150 0.9 0.8 1.1 1.9
LSSH1400150 1.4 150 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.7
LSSH 1200150 1.2 150 0.7 0.6 0.8 1.4
LSSH1000150 1.0 150 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.2
Design parameters:
Concrete:  50MPa
Cover:   40mm
Intended Life:  100 years